1
CAL-VAC® / POS-A-SET®
Rupture Disc Assemblies 4-8804-4
	 The CAL-VAC / POS-A-SET Rupture Disc Assembly
is a highly accurate, double acting pressure relief device
designed to protect processing and storage tanks
against implosion or overpressure conditions
that can occur:

Corporation's B.D.I. Alarm System.
11
HOW TO ORDER
Call, write, or fax the nearest Continental Disc Corporation direct sales office listed on the back
to discuss your application requirements or for information on a Continental Disc Corporation
representative in your area.
In addition to the full range of Ultra Low overpressure / vacuum relief designs, Continental
Disc Corporation, through our Special Products Development Group, can design overpressure
relief products for practically any pressure application.
If you have a specialized application, contact our Corporate Headquarters and let our engineers
propose a solution specifically designed to meet the requirements of your application.
To facilitate proper product selection, please provide the following specification information:
1.	 Manufacturing Number: ____________________ (Please specify when ordering a
rupture disc
for replacement of a previous Continental Disc Corporation installation.)
2.	 Quantity: ________________________
3.	 Size: ___________________________
4.	 Style:	   CAL-VAC
		    POS-A-SET
5.	 Positive Pressure Setting: _____ @ Service Temperature_____ (° F or °C)
6.	 Negative (Vacuum) Pressure Setting: _____ @ Service Temperature_____ (° F or °C)
7.	 Holder Style:	   Insert 	 Bolting Class:___________________________
		    Sanitary Fitting	 Connection Size: Inlet________ Outlet________
12
Continental Disc Corporation has representatives located throughout the world.
Contact the office nearest you for the authorized representative in your area.
	 Continental Disc Corporation reserves the right to alter the information in this publication without notice.	 Printed in U.S.A.
Reproduction without written permission prohibited.	 © 2010 Continental Disc Corporation	 COR0624  1010
Pressure Equipment Directive
Available When Specified
China Manufacture License
Available When Specified
 �
ASME Code Symbol Stamp
Available When Specified 3A Sanitary Standards  Stamp
Available When Specified
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS
Continental Disc Corporation
3160 W. Heartland Drive
Liberty, MO  64068-3385  USA
Phone:	 (816) 792-1500
FAX:  	 (816) 792-2277 / 5447
E-mail:	 pressure@contdisc.com
Website:	 www.contdisc.com
THE NETHERLANDS
Continental Disc Corporation
Energieweg 20
2382 NJ Zoeterwoude-Rijndijk
The Netherlands
Phone:	 + (31) 71-5412221
FAX:	 + (31) 71-5414361
E-mail:	 cdcnl@contdisc.com
CHINA